## 505526533 06/14/2019

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5573339

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
SF MOTORS, INC.			09/27/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	CHONG	QING JINKANG NEW ENERGY VEHICLE CO., LT	۲D.	
Street Address:	229 FU	SHENG BLVD.		
Internal Address:	JIANGB	BEI DISTRICT		
City:	CHONG	QING		
State/Country:	CHINA			
Name:	SF MOTORS, INC.			
Street Address:	3303 SCOTT BLVD.			
City:	SANTA CLARA			
	CALIFORNIA			
siale/Country:		RINIA		
	95054			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS	95054			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	95054 Total: 1	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	95054 Total: 1			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	95054 Total: 1	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	95054 Total: 1	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	95054 Total: 1	Number 16232978 (617)342-4001 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i>		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	95054 Total: 1 ATA ( e sent to provided)	Number 16232978 (617)342-4001		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	95054 Total: 1 ATA e sent to provided	Number   16232978   (617)342-4001   the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mage and the sent via US Mage an		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	95054 Total: 1 ATA (e sent to provided i	Number 16232978 (617)342-4001 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma</i> 5173424000 pdocketing@foley.com, jcormier@foley.com JAMES DE VELLIS		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	95054 Total: 1 ATA (e sent to provided (i	Number 16232978 (617)342-4001 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma</i> 5173424000 pdocketing@foley.com, jcormier@foley.com JAMES DE VELLIS 3000 K. STREET, N.W., SUITE 600		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	95054 Total: 1	Number 16232978 (617)342-4001 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma</i> 5173424000 pdocketing@foley.com, jcormier@foley.com JAMES DE VELLIS 3000 K. STREET, N.W., SUITE 600 FOLEY & LARDNER LLP		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	95054 Total: 1	Number 16232978 (617)342-4001 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma</i> 5173424000 pdocketing@foley.com, jcormier@foley.com JAMES DE VELLIS 3000 K. STREET, N.W., SUITE 600		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	95054 Total: 1	Number 16232978 (617)342-4001 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma</i> 5173424000 pdocketing@foley.com, jcormier@foley.com JAMES DE VELLIS 3000 K. STREET, N.W., SUITE 600 FOLEY & LARDNER LLP		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	95054 Total: 1	Number 16232978 (617)342-4001 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma 5173424000 pdocketing@foley.com, jcormier@foley.com JAMES DE VELLIS 3000 K. STREET, N.W., SUITE 600 FOLEY & LARDNER LLP WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	95054 Total: 1	Number   16232978   (617)342-4001   the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma   6173424000   pdocketing@foley.com, jcormier@foley.com   JAMES DE VELLIS   3000 K. STREET, N.W., SUITE 600   FOLEY & LARDNER LLP   WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007   117206-0299/SFM-035USCN		

#### **Total Attachments: 4** source=JAN 13 2019 - Fourth - SF Motors Inc. - JinKang New Energy - PATENT CO-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=JAN 13 2019 - Fourth - SF Motors Inc. - JinKang New Energy - PATENT CO-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=JAN 13 2019 - Fourth - SF Motors Inc. - JinKang New Energy - PATENT CO-ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=JAN 13 2019 - Fourth - SF Motors Inc. - JinKang New Energy - PATENT CO-ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

#### PATENT CO-ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

WHEREAS **SF MOTORS, INC.** of 3303 Scott Blvd., Santa Clara, CA 95054 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the patent applications and patents listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, and the invention(s) described therein (hereinafter collectively referred to as "the Patents").

WHEREAS CHONGQING JINKANG NEW ENERGY VEHICLE CO., LTD. of 229 Fusheng Blvd, Jiangbei District, Chongqing, China (hereinafter referred to as "Co-Assignee") is desirous of acquiring an undivided portion of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Co-Assignee an undivided portion of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Co-Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, an undivided portion of its entire, right, title and interest in and throughout the United States (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto:

(a) in and to the Patents;

(b) in and to any and all United States and foreign patent applications corresponding and claiming priority to any of the Patents including, without limitation, any divisions, continuations, continuations-inpart, and continued prosecution applications and any other related United States and foreign patent applications thereof, along with all rights of priority created by said patent applications under the Paris Convention, and any other relevant international agreements;

(c) in and to all United States and foreign patents which may be granted on any and all of the applications included in (a) and/or (b) above, including, without limitation, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof; and

(d) in and to the rights to sue for and collect damages resulting from past, present and future infringement of all United States and foreign patents granted or to be granted for the above;

such right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Co-Assignee, for Co-Assignee's own use and benefit, and for Co-Assignee's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which the Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Upon request of Co-Assignee, and without further remuneration, Assignor will execute any and all papers reasonably requested by Co-Assignee for the filing and granting of patent applications and the perfecting of title thereto in Co-Assignee.

As a result of this Assignment, the Patents will be jointly owned by Assignor and Co-Assignee.

In witness whereof, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the last date written below.

PATENT REEL: 049475 FRAME: 0239

#### SF MOTORS, INC.

Name:	Xindong Hu	Signature:	Xir day the
Title:	Co-CEO	Date:	Jan 13, 2019

Received and Accepted By:

CHONGQING JINKANG NEW ENERGY VEHICLE CO., LTD.			
Name:	Zhengping Zhang	Signature:	Mar R
	Representative	Date:	Dec 6, 2018

#### PATENT REEL: 049475 FRAME: 0240

#### **SCHEDULE A TO PATENT CO-ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE**

#### The Patents

COUNTRY	SFM Reference Number	APPL/PAT NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE
USA	SFM-035US	16/122,561	9/5/2018	VEHICLE COMMAND GENERATION USING VEHICLE- TO-INFRASTRUCTURE COMMUNICATIONS AND DEEP NETWORKS
USA	SFM-036US	16/110,425	8/23/2018	INVERTER MODULE OF AN ELECTRIC VEHICLE
USA	SFM-039US	16/110,559	8/23/2018	ELECTRIC VEHICLE INVERTER MODULE HEAT SINK
USA	SFM-038US	16/110,513	8/23/2018	ELECTRIC VEHICLE INVERTER MODULE LAMINATED BUS BAR
USA	SFM- 028USCN2	16/164,963	10/19/2018	MULTI-NETWORK-BASED PATH GENERATION FOR VEHICLE PARKING
USA	SFM-034US3	16/051,193	7/31/2018	INVERTER MODULE HAVING MULTIPLE HALF-BRIDGE MODULES FOR A POWER CONVERTER OF AN ELECTRIC VEHICLE
USA	SFM-034US2	16/051,190	7/31/2018	INVERTER MODULE HAVING MULTIPLE HALF-BRIDGE MODULES FOR A POWER CONVERTER OF AN ELECTRIC VEHICLE
USA	SFM-034US1	16/051,182	7/31/2018	INVERTER MODULE HAVING MULTIPLE HALF-BRIDGE MODULES FOR A POWER CONVERTER OF AN ELECTRIC VEHICLE

# SF Motors, Inc. - JinKang New Energy -PATENT CO-ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE DEC '18 - Execution Copy

#### **Final Audit Report**

2019-01-13

Created:	2018-12-07
Ву:	Jeffry Bai (jeffry.bai@sfmotors.com)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAALEKoizXKCvRu0hgWZyWLYiMIA6VB4enC

## "SF Motors, Inc. - JinKang New Energy - PATENT CO-ASSIGN MENT - WORLDWIDE DEC '18 - Execution Copy" History

- Document created by Jeffry Bai (jeffry.bai@sfmotors.com) 2018-12-07 - 1:40:36 AM GMT- IP address: 64.71.5.178
- Document emailed to 4086219278 (xindong.hu@sfmotors.com) for signature 2018-12-07 - 1:41:12 AM GMT
- Document emailed to Zhengping Zhang (john.zhang@sfmotors.com) for signature 2018-12-07 - 1:41:12 AM GMT
- Document viewed by 4086219278 (xindong.hu@sfmotors.com) 2018-12-07 - 1:57:33 AM GMT- IP address: 223.104.187.125
- Document viewed by Zhengping Zhang (john.zhang@sfmotors.com) 2018-12-07 - 2:09:16 AM GMT- IP address: 12.203.66.98
- Document e-signed by Zhengping Zhang (john.zhang@sfmotors.com) Signature Date: 2018-12-07 - 7:23:38 AM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 73.158.52.39- Signature captured from device with phone number XXXXXX6383
- Document viewed by 4086219278 (xindong.hu@sfmotors.com) 2019-01-13 - 7:41:40 PM GMT- IP address: 67.188.92.22
- Document e-signed by 4086219278 (xindong.hu@sfmotors.com) Signature Date: 2019-01-13 - 7:42:45 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 67.188.92.22
- Signed document emailed to patent@sfmotors.com, 4086219278 (xindong.hu@sfmotors.com), erik.grossman@sfmotors.com, Zhengping Zhang (john.zhang@sfmotors.com), and 1 more 2019-01-13 - 7:42:45 PM GMT

Adobe Sign

#### PATENT REEL: 049475 FRAME: 0242

#### **RECORDED: 06/14/2019**